
 

 

 

 
 

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 
 

Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 
Time: 6:30 pm 

Location: Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement  Kimberly Torrijas & Matt Di Fiore 
   

2. Welcome: Catholic School Trustees – Luz del Rosario (Wards 6 & 11) & Stefano Pascucci (Ward 4) 
 

3. Approval of Agenda 
 

4. Approval of Minutes: November 15, 2023 
 

5. Chair Update      Leela Johnson 
 

6. Parish Update      Kimberly Torrijas 
 

7. Treasurer’s Report                                                           Kristina Kostevska 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts. 
 

8. OAPCE Report      Joseph Prem 
 

9. Administration/School Updates   Matt Di Fiore & Diana Emanuele 
 

a) Catholic Community, Culture, and Caring 

• Virtue of the Month (January – Self-Control; February – Respect; March – Kindness) 

• Advent Mass: Tuesday, December 5, 2023 

• Staff Toy Donation 

• Virtue of Self-Control Assembly: Friday, January 12th (Virtual) 

• Bell Let’s Talk Day: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 

• Circles of Rosary: January 25th & February 22nd  

• Ash Wednesday Mass: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 @ 1:00 pm 
  
 

b) Learning Environment 

• Scholastic Book Fair: December 5th – 9th  

• Mathletics & Reading Eggs Update 

• PA Day: Monday, January 22, 2024 

• Parent-Teacher Interview Form Goes Home to Parent(s)/Guardian(s): Monday, 
February 5, 2024 

• Report Cards Sent Home: Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

• Parent-Teacher Interview Evening: Thursday, February 15, 2024 

• PA Day – Reporting to Parents: Friday, February 16, 2024 

• Family Day: Monday, February 19, 2024 

• Registration & Course Selection for Grade 9: Thursday, January 11, 2024 
 
 

c) School/Community Engagement 

• Athletics – Junior & Intermediate Girls & Boys Basketball 

• Spirit Wear & Grad Wear from Marchants 

• Visit from Santa Claus: Monday, December 4, 2023 

• Christmas Concert: Thursday, December 14, 2023 

• Christmas Spirit Week: December 18th – 22nd  

• Anti-Human Trafficking Presentation: Thursday, January 18, 2024 @ 7:00 pm – 8:30 
pm 

CORPUS CHRISTI CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
4155 Elora Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3N4 

Tel: (905) 897-7037   Fax: (905) 566-4333 
 

Principal: Mr. M. Di Fiore 

 

 



• Iona Catholic Regional Dance Program Visit/Performance: Thursday, December 21, 
2023 

• Graduation Photo Day: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 

• Shrove Tuesday/French Carnaval/Mardi Gras: Tuesday, February 13, 2024 

• Pink Shirt Day: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 

• Extra-Curriculars 
 
 

d) Physical Environment 

• N/A 
 

10. AOB 
 

11. Next Meeting: February 28, 2024 @ 6:30 pm – Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

12. Closing Prayer      Kimberly Torrijas 
 

13. Adjournment 
 


